
43. A. Hammeri mälestusturniir Kohilas - Round 7 

Standings 

Place Name            Rtg  Club              Score M-Buch. 

 

  1   PUUSEPP, Kaimar 2307 Rapla MK          5.5      28.0 

  2   KIPSO, Agu      2097 Rapla MK          5.5      27.5 

  3   TEDREMA, Ardi   2143 Saue MKK          5.5      25.5 

  4   JÄRVET, Jüri    1994 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 5        24.5 

  5   OLDE, Hendrik   2268 Tallinna MK       5        24.0 

  6   LUKK, Tarmo     1947 Rapla MK          4.5      30.0 

  7   SIEMER, Tambet  2339 Rapla MK          4.5      29.0 

  8   OLDE, Grete     2160 Tallinna MK       4.5      27.0 

  9   LÕGUN, Aleksei  2046 Saku MK           4        24.5 

 10   OLDE, Karl Erik 1982 Tallinna MK       4        24.0 

 11   NIINEPUU, Elmar 1795 Keila MK          4        23.5 

 12   VIIDU, Raivo    1824 Saue MKK          4        22.5 

 13   PAILK, Aimur    1760 Rapla MK          3.5      21.0 

 14   NÕMMSALU, Jüri  1841 Saue MKK          3.5      20.5 

 15   MURUTALU, Aavo  1775 Harjumaa          3        23.5 

 16   PÕLDOJA, Ants   1861 Keila MK          3        23.0 

 17   UURITS, Karel   1919 Saue MKK          3        20.5 

      AAVER, Arno          Kohila            3        20.5 

 19   URGAS, Jaan     1805 Kose MKK          3        20.0 

      SULG, Jaan      1791 Rapla MK          3        20.0 

 21   KUNDLA, Väino   1914 Rapla MK          3        18.0 

 22   VIITKAR, Enn    1591 Rapla MK          2        22.0 

 23   ARULAID, Enno   1612 Saku MK           2        19.5 

      PARK, Peeter    1569 Saku MK           2        19.5 

 25   KERNO, Kristo        Kohila            1        23.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Cross Table 

No Name            Feder Rtg  Club              Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   

 

1  PUUSEPP, Kaimar       2307 Rapla MK          5.5   14:1  9:1 10:1  6:½  3:½  2:½  8:1 

2  KIPSO, Agu            2097 Rapla MK          5.5   20:1 17:1  7:½  5:1  6:1  1:½  4:½ 

3  TEDREMA, Ardi         2143 Saue MKK          5.5   11:1 25:1  6:0 15:1  1:½  9:1  7:1 

4  JÄRVET, Jüri          1994 Nõmme P.Kerese MK 5     13:1  7:0 18:1 10:1 17:1  8:½  2:½ 

5  OLDE, Hendrik         2268 Tallinna MK       5     12:1  6:0 11:1  2:0 15:1 16:1 21:1 

6  LUKK, Tarmo           1947 Rapla MK          4.5   22:1  5:1  3:1  1:½  2:0  7:0 12:1 

7  SIEMER, Tambet        2339 Rapla MK          4.5   16:1  4:1  2:½  8:0 10:1  6:1  3:0 

8  OLDE, Grete           2160 Tallinna MK       4.5   19:1 10:0 12:1  7:1  9:1  4:½  1:0 

9  LÕGUN, Aleksei        2046 Saku MK           4     15:1  1:0 25:1 16:1  8:0  3:0 19:1 

10 OLDE, Karl Erik       1982 Tallinna MK       4     23:1  8:1  1:0  4:0  7:0 24:1 20:1 

11 NIINEPUU, Elmar       1795 Keila MK          4      3:0 22:1  5:0 14:1 19:1 12:0 16:1 

12 VIIDU, Raivo          1824 Saue MKK          4      5:0 13:1  8:0 25:1 22:1 11:1  6:0 

13 PAILK, Aimur          1760 Rapla MK          3.5    4:0 12:0 14:½ 20:0  0:1 18:1 24:1 

14 NÕMMSALU, Jüri        1841 Saue MKK          3.5    1:0 15:0 13:½ 11:0 25:1  0:1 23:1 

15 MURUTALU, Aavo        1775 Harjumaa          3      9:0 14:1 17:1  3:0  5:0 19:0 25:1 

16 PÕLDOJA, Ants         1861 Keila MK          3      7:0 18:1 24:1  9:0 20:1  5:0 11:0 

17 UURITS, Karel         1919 Saue MKK          3     24:1  2:0 15:0 18:1  4:0 21:0 22:1 

18 AAVER, Arno                Kohila            3     21:1 16:0  4:0 17:0 24:1 13:0  0:1 

19 URGAS, Jaan           1805 Kose MKK          3      8:0 23:1 21:1 22:0 11:0 15:1  9:0 

20 SULG, Jaan            1791 Rapla MK          3      2:0 21:0 23:1 13:1 16:0 22:1 10:0 

21 KUNDLA, Väino         1914 Rapla MK          3     18:0 20:1 19:0 24:0 23:1 17:1  5:0 

22 VIITKAR, Enn          1591 Rapla MK          2      6:0 11:0  0:1 19:1 12:0 20:0 17:0 

23 ARULAID, Enno         1612 Saku MK           2     10:0 19:0 20:0  0:1 21:0 25:1 14:0 

24 PARK, Peeter          1569 Saku MK           2     17:0  0:1 16:0 21:1 18:0 10:0 13:0 

25 KERNO, Kristo              Kohila            1      0:1  3:0  9:0 12:0 14:0 23:0 15:0 
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